Technical Data 300mA, Low Dropout Linear Regulator with Shutdown
Data Sheet N1586, REV. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SULR1731
Description
Features Applications
Typical application circuit

SULR1731-XXXXX
Marking Diagram:
Ordering Information
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23-5
TOP VIEW
1: VIN
2: GND
3:
——————
SHDN
4: BP
5: VOUT
Part No. Marking
SULR1731-15DTR ED15G
SULR1731-18DTR ED18G
SULR1731-25DTR ED25G
SULR1731-30DTR ED30G
SULR1731-33DTR ED33G
PACKING TYPE
TB: TUBE
TR: TAPING & REEL
PACKAGING TYPE
D: SOT-23-5
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
13: 1.3V
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
Technical Data 300mA, Low Dropout Linear Regulator with Shutdown
Data Sheet N1586, REV. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SULR1731
Supply Voltage ………..................……………………………………………………………………….12V
Shutdown Terminal Voltage………………………...............……………………………………….… 8V
Noise Bypass Terminal Voltage ………………………………………………………………………..5V
Operating Temperature Range ...………………………………………………………… –40°C to 85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature …………………………………………………………………..125°C
Storage Temperature Range ……………………………………………………………..–65°C ~ 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 sec. ……………………………………………………………260°C
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case SOT-23-5 ………………………………………….…130°C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient SOT-23-5…………………………………………220°C/W
(Assume no ambient airflow, no heatsink)
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
Refer to the TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Test Circuit
Technical Data 300mA, Low Dropout Linear Regulator with Shutdown
Data Sheet N1586, REV. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SULR1731
(CIN = 1μF , Cout = 4.7μF, TJ=25℃, unless otherwise specified)(Note 1)
Note: 1. To avoid output oscillation, aluminum electrolytic output capacitor is recommended and ceramic
capacitor is not suggested.